
\.

HESOLUT ION NO. 19~.L-:~.2
RI~.JVI.IU1' ION AUTIIORIZING BUDGE'r AMENDHEN'l'STO 'rilECOUNTY GENERAL

PURPOSE FUND FOR TilE FI~CAL YEAR END ING JUNE 30, 1.2..2.L'~ ,

" WI/REAS, certain everi t s have occurred requiring adjustments in the~'9<J,Q -.9J Genera 1 Purpose -r"undBudget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1'1' RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County~ Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the~. day of _..Aprll , 1991 ; tha t:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as followst
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION

FlInd 141
Acct # Account Approved Increase Proposed

Budget 'Decrease Budget

Adult Basic Education $29,566.00 $5,000.00 $34,56&.00
Total Est. Available Funds 29,566.00 ~566.00
Estimated Expenditures

Instruction .
Teacher Saleries 15,922.50 +4200.00 20,122.50
Supplies/Materials 4,869.99 +637.33 5,507.32
Miscellaneous 2,091.87 _589.55_ 1,502.32
TOTAL :$30,528.89'

Employee Benefits
Social Security 1,422.98 +331.80 1,754.78
Retirement 1,861. 91 +420.42 2,282.33
TOTAL 4;037.11

GRAND TOTAL $34,566.00

47120

72100

72lO0 116
72lO0 428
72100 599

75200
75200 201
75200 204

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Ooard of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which ar.e in'Conflict with this r.esolutio.nare hereby r.epeaied.

fSECTION 3. DE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from ~nd after. its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. Thi~ resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PunSUANT TO TilERULES OF TilE COMMISSION, TillS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSOHED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF TilE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

,. .:~

//--;f}
" '-·--:l;c;d/"J--

(/) .:
, A.·( /.[u.....~/L //~/(>f~

"Committee
Motion made by Commissioner
going ammendment be app~oved.
v. J. Shanklin. . Upon being
mot ion carried

RonnieBates that the fore-Seconded by Commissioner _
put to a roll c~ll vote,

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

J~{F
(

\

\
\

17


